

Office of Complete Streets
Committee

TOWN OF NORWELL - COUNTY OF PLYMOUTH

Planning Department
Norwell Town Offices, Room 112
345 Main Street
Norwell, Massachusetts 02061

Fax: (781) 659-7795 www.townofnorwell.net

Phone: (781) 659-8021

<u>Complete Streets Committee</u> <u>Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, September 12, 2023</u> <u>Meeting to begin at 7 P.M.</u>

Planning Office Room 112
REVISED 9.12.2023

Pursuant to Chapter 2 of the Acts of 2023, this meeting will be conducted in person and, as a courtesy, via remote means in accordance with applicable law. Please note that while an option for remote attendance and/or participation is being provided as a courtesy to the public, applicants, and board members, the meeting will not be suspended or terminated if technological problems interrupt the remote participation option, unless otherwise required by law. Information for participating remotely is included at the end of this Agenda.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER / ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA*
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES*
 - July 11, 2023
- 3. BILLS (IF ANY)
- 4. <u>CITIZEN COMMENTARY (IF ANY)</u>
- 5. PROJECTS*
 - A. POTENTIAL SIDEWALK PROJECTS*

JACOBS LANE*
MAIN STREET (TOWN CENTER TO NEAL GATE)*
VINYL SCHOOL*

- **B. TOWN CENTER DISCUSSION***
- 6. BUSINESSS ITEMS

COMPLETE STREETS PRIORITIZATION PLAN*

SHARED STREET GRANT UPDATE*

The Committee reserves the right to discuss matters in an order other than as posted, but no public hearing will begin before its advertised or scheduled time. Should this meeting be cancelled due to unforeseen circumstances, the agenda will be reposted and heard at a future Complete Streets Committee meeting.

^{*}Votes may be taken on any matter and votes are expected as to any matter marked with an asterisk

7. MISCELLANEOUS

• Existing Projects*

8. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>*

NEXT MEETING: TO BE DETERMINED

REMOTE ACCESS:

Topic: Complete Streets

Time: Sep 12, 2023 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2489721268

Meeting ID: 248 972 1268

All Plans and related materials for non-appointment Agenda items are available for review. Please contact Interim Director of Planning Ilana Quirk at iquirk@townofnorwell.net prior to the meeting to request materials.

The Committee reserves the right to discuss matters other than scheduled public hearings in an order other than as posted. The Committee further reserves the right to discuss matters which could not reasonably be anticipated at the time of the posting of this meeting notice. Should this meeting be cancelled due to unforeseen circumstances, the entire agenda will be heard at the next Complete Streets Committee meeting.